
ADGA Top Ten Performance Breed Leaders 

* indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category

Alpine 2020 Breed Leaders Volume # 67 

All-Time Alpine Milk Production Record Holder 
SG SOLDIER-MTN RHRS CHANEL NOIR 3*M AA1595764 2015 2-11 305 6990-218/3.1 

Bred by: Tracy Stampke, Idaho 

All-Time Alpine Butterfat Production Record Holder 
DONNIE'S PRIDE LOIS 3*M A0177455P 1982 7-04 305 6416-309/4.8 

Bred by: Donald Wallace, New York 

REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER/AGENT BREEDER 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *PA1898881 SG BEARLY JENERATOR ASTORIA 5*M 3-10 297 5940 191 181 DE MELLO, TONY RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 
2 *PA1850002 CHAIREIN CITATION TAJ 3*M 2-10 305 5710 175 166 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
3 *AA1801219 SG CHAIREIN SEXY BAGUETTE 3*M 4-00 305 5630 188 166 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
4 *AA1605042 SG CHAIREIN YANKEE BRULEE 3*M 7-11 305 5430 193 162 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
5 *AA1604703 SGCH CHAIREIN NIMI BEIGNET 2*M 7-11 305 5210 202 163 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
6 PA1849997 CHAIREIN INDY ZASSINESS 3*M 2-11 305 5080 171 169 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
7 *AA1820875 2 CREEKS JORDAN 7*M 4-11 303 5070 210 136 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
8 *AA1732726 GCH CHAIREIN SEXY PARTY FAVOR 5*M 4-11 305 5050 170 146 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
9 *PA1879455 WINDRUSH FARMS SL ISABEL 1*M 3-01 297 4900 146 146 DE MELLO, TONY KUNKLE, KEITH, LENA, EVAN & REECE 
9 *AA1942496 CHAIREIN INDY BARTENDER 3*M 2-00 305 4900 136 146 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

RECORDED GRADE 
1 *GA2094548 BEARLY ROYAL TIARA-ET 2*M 1-10 305 4210 152 119 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 
2 *GA2101504 BEARLY WAHOO TIOGA 2*M 1-05 305 3780 118 98 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 
3 GA1823713 2 CREEKS SASHA 2*M 3-11 305 3410 119 99 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
4 GA2070906 BEARLY XENITH TAFFETA-ET 2*M 1-08 305 3170 100 101 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 
5 GA2107098 2 CREEKS COSMO 12*M 1-00 296 2840 74 76 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
1 AA1820875 2 CREEKS JORDAN 7*M 4-11 303 5070 210 4.1 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

2 *AA1604703 SGCH CHAIREIN NIMI BEIGNET 2*M 7-11 305 5210 202 3.9 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
3 AA1605042 SG CHAIREIN YANKEE BRULEE 3*M 7-11 305 5430 193 3.6 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
4 PA1898881 SG BEARLY JENERATOR ASTORIA 5*M 3-01 297 5940 191 3.2 DE MELLO, TONY RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 
5 AA1801219 SG CHAIREIN SEXY BAGUETTE 3*M 4-00 305 5630 188 3.3 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
6 AA1823721 2 CREEKS REBEL 2*M 3-11 305 4250 187 4.4 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
7 PA1891006 SG PJ-BAILEYS' KT APPLE CRISP 3*M 2-10 299 4720 186 3.9 BAILEY & FAMILY, PATRICIA & JOHN BAILEY & FAMILY, PATRICIA & JOHN 
8 PA1850002 CHAIREIN CITATION TAJ 3*M 2-10 305 5710 175 3.1 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
9 PA1849997 CHAIREIN INDY ZASSINESS 3*M 2-11 305 5080 171 3.4 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

10 AA1732726 GCH CHAIREIN SEXY PARTY FAVOR 5*M 4-11 305 5050 170 3.4 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
RECORDED GRADE 

1 GA2094548 BEARLY ROYAL TIARA-ET 2*M 1-10 305 4210 152 3.6 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 
2 GA1823713 2 CREEKS SASHA 2*M 3-11 305 3410 119 3.1 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
3 GA2101504 BEARLY WAHOO TIOGA 2*M 1-05 305 3780 118 3.5 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 
4 GA2070906 BEARLY XENITH TAFFETA-ET 2*M 1-08 305 3170 100 3.2 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 
5 GA1745719 VAN-WYK-ACRES R BAR NONE 2*M 4-11 276 2200 87 4.0 VAN WYK, MR & MRS RODNEY VAN WYK, MR & MRS RODNEY 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 
1 PA1898881 SG BEARLY JENERATOR ASTORIA 5*M 3-01 297 5940 181 3.0 DE MELLO, TONY RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 
2 PA1850002 CHAIREIN CITATION TAJ 3*M 2-10 305 5710 169 2.9 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
3 AA1801219 SG CHAIREIN SEXY BAGUETTE 3*M 4-00 305 5630 166 2.9 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
3 AA1605042 SG CHAIREIN YANKEE BRULEE 3*M 7-11 305 5430 166 3.0 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
4 AA1604703 SGCH CHAIREIN NIMI BEIGNET 2*M 7-11 305 5210 163 3.1 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
5 PA1849997 CHAIREIN INDY ZASSINESS 3*M 2-11 305 5080 162 3.3 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
6 AA1820875 2 CREEKS JORDAN 7*M 4-11 303 5070 153 2.7 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
7 AA1732726 GCH CHAIREIN SEXY PARTY FAVOR 5*M 4-11 305 5050 149 2.9 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
8 PA1879455 WINDRUSH FARMS SL ISABEL 1*M 3-10 297 4900 146 3.0 DE MELLO, TONY KUNKLE, KEITH, LENA, EVAN & REECE 
8 AA1942496 CHAIREIN INDY BARTENDER 3*M 2-00 305 4900 146 3.0 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
8 PA1891006 SG PJ-BAILEYS' KT APPLE CRISP 3*M 2-10 299 4720 146 3.1 BAILEY & FAMILY, PATRICIA & JOHN BAILEY & FAMILY, PATRICIA & JOHN 

RECORDED GRADE 
1 GA2094548 BEARLY ROYAL TIARA-ET 2*M 1-10 305 4210 119 2.8 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 
2 GA2070906 BEARLY XENITH TAFFETA-ET 2*M 1-08 305 3170 101 3.2 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 
3 GA1823713 2 CREEKS SASHA 2*M 3-11 305 3410 99 2.9 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
4 GA2101504 BEARLY WAHOO TIOGA 2*M 1-05 305 3780 98 2.6 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 
5 GA2017098 2 CREEKS COSMO 12*M 1-00 296 2840 76 2.7 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 



ADGA Top Ten Performance Breed Leaders 

* indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category

LaMancha 2020 Breed Leaders Volume # 67 

All-Time LaMancha Milk Production Record Holder 
TYLER MT. MAY’S PRISCILLA 2*M AL0618876 1991 5-00 253 5400-178/3.3-194/3.6 

Bred by: Carol Sue Burdette, West Virginia 

All-Time LaMancha Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH OAKS WHISPER TAFFETA 3*M PL1287007 2007 3-11 292-4720-292/6.2-164/3.5 

Bred by: Sara A Stewart, Missouri 

REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER/AGENT BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 
1 *PL1930422 WELSHANS-ACRES LSE SINPHONY 12*M 2-01 305 4670 211 142 MYERS, DEVIN E WELSHANS, WILLIAM & JENNIFER 

2 *PL1760496 SGCH CALICO PATCH DS SNICKERS 2*M 4-00 305 4280 159 141 MACKE, DEBRA L NAGEL, SAMANTHA 

3 PL1698541 SGCH WELSHANS-ACRES MC PURE SIN 11*M 5-08 305 4250 216 119 MYERS, DEVIN E WELSHANS, WILLIAM & JENNIFER 
4 AL1727694 SGCH LOVE ACRES COPPERFIELD EMBER 1*M 5-00 305 4180 152 112 LOVE, TANIA LOVE, TANIA 

5 PL1716690 CALICO FIELDS WIN RUE 1*M 4-10 305 4030 140 122 NAGEL, JAMES E NAGEL, JAMES E 

6 PL1876696 CHEVRE NOIR ANAHEIM MOUSSE 6*M 3-00 283 3920 110 117 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

7 PL1840925 SG RAINTREE M GYPSY MAGIC 2*M 3-00 305 3830 135 115 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L 
8 PL1988945 TEMPO KERRIGAN 12*M 1-04 305 3770 136 114 MACKE, DEBRA L ACTON, LAUREN L 

9 PL1851195 SG LUCKY*STAR'S ME JOHANSEN 5*M 3-01 305 3710 144 126 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

10 AL1863716 LOVE ACRES LRF MAGDALENA 3*M 2-11 305 3590 127 110 LOVE, TANIA LOVE, TANIA 
RECORDED GRADE 

2-00 281 3220 121 107 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

2-00 305 2960 129 99 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 
5-10 305 2490 92 79 RETTA RANCH DAIRY GOATS RETTA RANCH DAIRY GOATS 

5-02 217 2480 87 90 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

4-00 220 2300 173 72 HOME, TARALEE 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
5-08 305 4250 216 5.1 MYERS, DEVIN E WELSHANS, WILLIAM & JENNIFER 

2-01 305 4670 211 4.5 MYERS, DEVIN E WELSHANS, WILLIAM & JENNIFER 

4-00 305 4280 159 3.7 MACKE, DEBRA L NAGEL, SAMANTHA 
5-00 305 4180 152 3.6 LOVE, TANIA LOVE, TANIA 

2-01 269 2690 149 5.5 MYERS, DEVIN E GRINER, WILLIAM F & MARTHA ANN 

2-11 305 3480 148 4.3 ANGLE, ADELAIDE LOVE, TANIA 
6-02 225 2270 148 6.5 HOME, TARALEE KUNI, JACQUELINE 

2-07 305 3100 145 4.7 SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L 

3-01 305 3710 144 3.9 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

1-10 305 3450 141 4.1 CLARKE, REBEKAH CLARKE, REBEKAH 
RECORDED GRADE 

4-00 220 2300 173 7.5 HOME, TARALEE 

2-00 305 2960 129    4.4 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 
2-00 281 3220 121 3.8 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

3-08 288 2040 95 4.7 FRITZ, DEANNA FRITZ, JACOB 

5-10 305 2490 92 3.7 RETTA RANCH DAIRY GOATS RETTA RANCH DAIRY GOATS 
PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

3.0 MYERS, DEVIN E WELSHANS, WILLIAM & JENNIFER 

4-00 305 4280 141 3.3 MACKE, DEBRA L NAGEL, SAMANTHA 

3.4 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 
3.0 NAGEL, JAMES E NAGEL, JAMES E 

2-01   305 4670 142 

3-01 305 3710 126 
4-10 305 4030 122 

5-08 305 4250 119 2.8 MYERS, DEVIN E WELSHANS, WILLIAM & JENNIFER 

3-00 283 3920 117 3.0 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 
3.4 ANGLE, ADELAIDE LOVE, TANIA 2-11 305 3480 117 

3-00 305 3830 115 3.0 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L 

3-00 303 3570 115 3.2 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 
3.0 MACKE, DEBRA L ACTON, LAUREN L 1-04 305 3770 114 

2-00 305 3210 114 3.6 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

RECORDED GRADE 

2-00 281 3220 107 3.3 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 
2-00 305 2960 99  3.3 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

5-02 217 2480 90 3.6 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

5-10 305 2490 79 3.2 RETTA RANCH DAIRY GOATS RETTA RANCH DAIRY GOATS 

1 GL1969398 CHEVRE NOIR COLOGNEGHIRARDELLI 7*M   
2 GL1969399 CHEVRE NOIR COLOGNE HERSHEY 7*M 

3 GL1712689 SG RETTA*RANCH LITTLE SISTER 1*M 

4 GL1745106 GCH CHEVRE NOIR ANAHEIM ZYDECO 10*M 

5 GL2081757 THE ANAMCHARA FARM CHERRY BOMB 1*M 

1 *PL1698541 SGCH WELSHANS-ACRES MC PURE SIN 11*M 

2 *PL1930422 WELSHANS-ACRES LSE SINPHONY 12*M 

3 *PL1760496 SGCH CALICO PATCH DS SNICKERS 2*M 

4 AL1727694 SGCH LOVE ACRES COPPERFIELD EMBER1*M 

5 *PL1929743 LITTLE ORCHARD PINKIE'S BELLA 12*M 

6 AL1875319 SG LOVE ACRES LRF PEPPER SPROUT 8*M    
6 *PL1675491 ALCMENE DIVA'S WILD ARIA 6*M 

7 PL1944310 SGCH ROCKIN-CB HPM JORDAN 9*M 

8 PL1851195 SG LUCKY*STAR'S ME JOHANSEN 5*M 

9 PL1978739 STARLET LACE PEAR KELADRY 1*M 

1 *GL2081757 THE ANAMCHARA FARM CHERRY BOMB 1*M 

2 GL1969399 CHEVRE NOIR COLOGNE HERSHEY 7*M 

3 GL1969398 CHEVRE NOIR COLOGNEGHIRARDELLI 7*M  

4 GL1780047 JFRITZ WILD FLOWER 1*M 

5 GL1712689 SG RETTA*RANCH LITTLE SISTER 1*M 

1 *PL1930422 WELSHANS-ACRES LSE SINPHONY 12*M 

2 *PL1760496 SGCH CALICO PATCH DS SNICKERS 2*M 

3 PL1851195 SG LUCKY*STAR'S ME JOHANSEN 5*M 

4 PL1716690 CALICO FIELDS WIN RUE 1*M 

5 PL1698541 SGCH WELSHANS-ACRES MC PURE SIN 11*M 

6 PL1876696 CHEVRE NOIR ANAHEIM MOUSSE 6*M 

6 AL1875319 SG LOVE ACRES LRF PEPPER SPROUT 8*M  

8 PL1840925 SG RAINTREE M GYPSY MAGIC 2*M 

8 PL1876697 CHEVRE NOIR ANAHEIM TORTE 6*M 

10 PL1988945 TEMPO KERRIGAN 12*M 

10 AL1969270 CHEVRE NOIR ANAHEIM ARCANE 11*M 

1 GL1969398 CHEVRE NOIR COLOGNEGHIRARDELLI 7*M   
2 GL1969399 CHEVRE NOIR COLOGNE HERSHEY 7*M 

3 GL1745106 GCH CHEVRE NOIR ANAHEIM ZYDECO 10*M 

4 GL1712689 SG RETTA*RANCH LITTLE SISTER 1*M 

5 GL2081757 THE ANAMCHARA FARM CHERRY BOMB 1*M 4-00 220 2300  72 3.1 HOME, TARALEE 



ADGA Top Ten Performance Breed Leaders 

* indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category

Nigerian Dwarf 2020 Breed Leaders Volume # 67 

All-Time Nigerian Dwarf Milk Production Record Holder 
SG SUGAR MOON V ZUZANNA 4*M PD1637029 2018 5-02 305 2190-106/4.8-83/3.8 

Bred by: Sharon A Peck, Vermont 

All-Time Nigerian Dwarf Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SG BETTER WAYZ HARMONY CARABEAR 3*M  PD1884511 2020  305 2-11 1350- 136/10.1- 46/3.4 

Bred by: A Better Way, Virginia 

REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER/AGENT BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PD1693803 SG DENBOW ACRES FARM DIANE LEGACY 4*M 5-11 305 1850 98 83 DENBOW, CHERYLANNE DENBOW, CHERYLANNE 

2 PD1892269 SG CEDAR VIEW BIANCA 4*M 3-09 305 1800 110 81 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

3 PD1774750 SG BETTER WAYZ SWISSMISS CARABEAR 3*M 4-01 305 1790 134 67 A BETTER WAY, LLC A BETTER WAY, LLC 

4 PD1738458 SGCH CEDAR VIEW PHOEBE 4*M 5-00 305 1750 102 75 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

5 PD1759965 SG THE TINYHILLFARM'S SUPERLOIS 6*M 4-09 305 1640 78 67 MULLEN, LARISSA MULLEN, LARISSA 

6 *PD1812641 SG SINAI THUNDER O MAPLE JOY 8*M 4-01 305 1580 124 63 MAPLE, JILL MAPLE, JILL 

7 PD1712550 SG THE TINY HILL FARM SANSA 1*M 5-11 305 1550 78 69 MULLEN, LARISSA MULLEN, LARISSA 

7 PD1905451 SG MINI LAND RANCH NATALIE 7*M 2-05 305 1550 92 75 KING, TOM & ALESIA KING, TOM & ALESIA 

9 PD1792830 SG SINAI THUNDER O TIZRAH 2*M 4-02 305 1520 101 57 MAPLE, JILL MAPLE, JILL 

10 PD1939178 SG CEDAR VIEW SAFFRON 6*M 2-04 305 1510 97 66 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

10 PD1912616 LI'L BELLY ACRES MIMOLETTE 1*M 3-03 305 1510 105 68 GILLEM, BRYN GILLEM, BRYN 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PD1884511 SG BETTER WAYZ HARMONY CARABEAR 3*M 2-11 305 1350 136 10.1 A BETTER WAY, LLC A BETTER WAY, LLC 

2 PD1774750 SG BETTER WAYZ SWISSMISS CARABEAR 3*M 4-01 305 1790 134 7.5 A BETTER WAY, LLC A BETTER WAY, LLC 

3 PD1812641 SG SINAI THUNDER O MAPLE JOY 8*M 4-01 305 1580 124 7.8 MAPLE, JILL MAPLE, JILL 

4 PD1884509 SG BETTER WAYZ FUNSHINE CARABEAR 3*M 2-11 305 1250 116 9.3 A BETTER WAY, LLC A BETTER WAY, LLC 

5 PD1726996 SG DENBOW ACRES FARM SENACA 5*M 4-11 276 1360 113 8.3 DENBOW, CHERYLANNE DENBOW, CHERYLANNE 

6 PD1877422 SG SINAI THUNDER O ATONEMENT 2*M 3-03 305 1230 112 9.1 MAPLE, JILL MAPLE, JILL 

7 PD1892269 SG CEDAR VIEW BIANCA 4*M 3-09 305 1800 110 6.1 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

8 PD1747773 SG BETTER WAYZ CARABEAR 2*M 5-00 305 1330 109 8.2 A BETTER WAY, LLC A BETTER WAY, LLC 

9 PD1912616 LI'L BELLY ACRES MIMOLETTE 1*M 3-03 305 1510 105 7.0 GILLEM, BRYN GILLEM, BRYN 

10 PD1732203 SG PRIME ARCADIAN SMOKIN' HOTTIE 1*M 4-04 305 1250 104 8.3 KING, TOM & ALESIA SUORSA, PAUL, GERTRUDE & 
CAMERON 

10 PD1972743 SG BETTER WAYZ ISABELLE 1*M 1-10 305 1240 104 8.4 A BETTER WAY, LLC A BETTER WAY, LLC 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PD1693803 SG DENBOW ACRES FARM DIANE LEGACY 4*M 5-11 305 1850 83 4.5 DENBOW, CHERYLANNE DENBOW, CHERYLANNE 

2 PD1892269 SG CEDAR VIEW BIANCA 4*M 3-09 305 1800 81 4.5 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

3 PD1738458 SGCH CEDAR VIEW PHOEBE 4*M 5-00 305 1750 75 4.3 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

3 PD1905451 SG MINI LAND RANCH NATALIE 7*M 2-05 305 1550 75 4.8 KING, TOM & ALESIA KING, TOM & ALESIA 

4 PD1712550 SG THE TINY HILL FARM SANSA 1*M 5-11 305 1550 69 4.5 MULLEN, LARISSA MULLEN, LARISSA 

5 PD1912616 LI'L BELLY ACRES MIMOLETTE 1*M 3-03 305 1510 68 4.5 GILLEM, BRYN GILLEM, BRYN 

6 PD1774750 SG BETTER WAYZ SWISSMISS CARABEAR 3*M 4-01 305 1790 67 3.7 A BETTER WAY, LLC A BETTER WAY, LLC 

6 PD1759965 SG THE TINYHILLFARM'S SUPERLOIS 6*M 4-09 305 1640 67 4.1 MULLEN, LARISSA MULLEN, LARISSA 

8 PD1939178 SG CEDAR VIEW SAFFRON 6*M 2-04 305 1510 66 4.4 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

9 PD1690826 SUGAR MOON VIC BEAU-KAYE 3*M 6-02 305 1480 65 4.4 KING, TOM & ALESIA PECK, SHARON 

9 PD1892224 SG CEDAR VIEW LIVIA 5*M 3-01 305 1370 65 4.7 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 



ADGA Top Ten Performance Breed Leaders 

* indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category

Nubian 2020 Breed Leaders Volume # 67 

All-Time Nubian Milk Production Record Holder 
SG SKYHILL’S ELISHA 7*M PN0904515 1996 2-09 302 5940-303/5.1-216/3.6 

Bred by: Skyhill Farms, California 

All-Time Nubian Butterfat Production Record Holder 
PACEM FAUN’S FOLLY 2*M PN0324844 1984 4-02 304-5160-384/7.4 

Bred by: Mr. & Mrs. Max C. Prinsen, Washington 

REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER/AGENT BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *PN1773474 SG CAMELOT CATTLE CO MISCHIEF 4*M 3-11 305 4150 202 141 DELONG, MICHELLE DELONG, MICHELLE 

2 *PN1729202 SG WINGWOOD FARM TL AVIVA 2*M 5-00 305 3930 164 134 SMITH, KAREN, FAUNA, TRINITY & 
WALTER 

SMITH, KAREN, FAUNA, TRINITY 
& WALTER 

2 *PN1837144 SG 2-G FARM MERRY GO ROUND 3*M 4-01 305 3930 188 149 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

4   PN1872971 SG WINGWOOD FARM SWEET TILLY 3*M 2-11 305 3850 168 138 SMITH, KAREN, FAUNA, TRINITY & 
WALTER 

SMITH, KAREN, FAUNA, TRINITY 
& WALTER 

5 PN1851329 SG CHERRIE RAIN SRDP BB DOLLY P 1*M 3-11 274 3800 217 157 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH MILLER, RITA 

6 PN1810730 2-G FARM SARINA 5*M 3-10 305 3620 164 123 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

7 *PN1730104 SG VETERAN'S XAMPANY BLANC 6*M 4-08 293 3580 139 118 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & 
ANNABELLE 

7 *PN1667820 SG VETERAN'S MOONSPOT PRINCESS 7*M 6-00 295 3580 136 128 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & 
ANNABELLE 

9 PN1785628 SGCH LAKESHORE DL MATERIAL GIRL 4*M 4-10 304 3530 156 130 TREDWAY-CARTER, MEGAN TREDWAY-CARTER, MEGAN 

10 PN1837445 VETERAN'S KNIGHT'S UNIQUE 13*M 3-00 298 3500 137 134 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & 
ANNABELLE 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1915446 ROYAL PENNY SHERLOCK STELLA 3*M 2-11 286 3150 138 131 PENNYROYAL FARM PENNYROYAL FARM 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PN1851329 SG CHERRIE RAIN SRDP BB DOLLY P 1*M 3-11 274 3800 217 5.7 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH MILLER, RITA 

2 PN1773474 SG CAMELOT CATTLE CO MISCHIEF 4*M 3-11 305 4150 202 4.9 DELONG, MICHELLE DELONG, MICHELLE 

2 *PN1852026 SG TRILLIUM FARM PLATS LADY GAGA 2*M 3-00 280 2570 202 7.9 HUFF & FAMILY, ANITA, DAVID & JED HUFF & FAMILY, ANITA, DAVID & 
JED 

4 PN1837144 SG 2-G FARM MERRY GO ROUND 3*M 4-01 305 3930 188 4.8 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

5 PN1850144 CAMELOT CATTLE CO FAWKES 2*M 2-11 305 3330 181 5.4 DELONG, MICHELLE DELONG, MICHELLE 

6 PN1665872 CHERRIE RAIN OH BBP!! IMARI 4*M 6-02 292 3420 177 5.2 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH MILLER, RITA 

7 PN1799771 SGCH TAMRIS FARM LT DUCHESS CORELIA 
8*M 

3-11 305 3380 174 5.1 VALLEY, TAMMY VALLEY, TAMMY 

8 PN1872971 SG WINGWOOD FARM SWEET TILLY 3*M 2-11 305 3850 168 4.4 SMITH, KAREN, FAUNA, TRINITY & 
WALTER 

SMITH, KAREN, FAUNA, TRINITY 
& WALTER 

8 PN1691692 SG HUMFLEET'S MPBR 1ST LADY 1*M 5-10 299 3060 168 5.5 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH THORP, MARLENE & NOAH 

10 PN18710797 2-G FARM REBA 4*M 3-11 305 3240 165 5.1 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1915446 ROYAL PENNY SHERLOCK STELLA 3*M 2-11 286 3150 138 4.4 PENNYROYAL FARM PENNYROYAL FARM 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PN1851329 SG CHERRIE RAIN SRDP BB DOLLY P 1*M 3-11 274 3800 157 4.1 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH MILLER, RITA 

2 PN1665872 CHERRIE RAIN OH BBP!! IMARI 4*M 6-02 292 3420 152 4.4 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH MILLER, RITA 

3 PN1837144 SG 2-G FARM MERRY GO ROUND 3*M 4-01 305 3930 149 3.8 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

4 PN1799771 SGCH TAMRIS FARM LT DUCHESS CORELIA 
8*M 

3-11 305 3380 146 4.3 VALLEY, TAMMY VALLEY, TAMMY 

5 PN1691692 SG HUMFLEET'S MPBR 1ST LADY 1*M 5-10 299 3060 141 4.6 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH THORP, MARLENE & NOAH 

5 *PN1773474 SG CAMELOT CATTLE CO MISCHIEF 4*M 3-11 305 4150 141 3.4 DELONG, MICHELLE DELONG, MICHELLE 

7 PN1872971 SG WINGWOOD FARM SWEET TILLY 3*M 2-11 305 3850 138 3.4 SMITH, KAREN, FAUNA, TRINITY & 
WALTER 

SMITH, KAREN, FAUNA, TRINITY 
& WALTER 

8 PN1837445 VETERAN'S KNIGHT'S UNIQUE 13*M 3-00 298 3500 134 3.8 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & 
ANNABELLE 

8 PN1729202 SG WINGWOOD FARM TL AVIVA 2*M 5-00 305 3930* 134 3.4 SMITH, KAREN, FAUNA, TRINITY & 
WALTER 

SMITH, KAREN, FAUNA, TRINITY 
& WALTER 

10 PN1785628 SGCH LAKESHORE DL MATERIAL GIRL 4*M 4-01 304 3530 130 3.7 TREDWAY-CARTER, MEGAN TREDWAY-CARTER, MEGAN 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1915446 ROYAL PENNY SHERLOCK STELLA 3*M 2-11 286 3150 131 4.2 PENNYROYAL FARM PENNYROYAL FARM 



ADGA Top Ten Performance Breed Leaders 

* indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category

Oberhasli 2020 Breed Leaders Volume # 67 

All-Time Oberhasli Milk Production Record Holder 
SGCH CATOICO SUMMER STORN 4*M PB0935588 1997 3-00 304 4665-234/5.0-135/2.9 

Bred by: Sam Midkiff, Texas 

All-Time Oberhasli Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH CATOICO SUMMER STORN 4*M PB0935588 1997 3-00 304 4665-234/5.0-135/2.9 

Bred by: Sam Midkiff, Texas 

REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER/AGENT BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AB1623802 GCH VANJUST 3GS DALLAZ 3*M 7-01 299 2960 90 83 SCHNIPKE, KIRT GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

2 AB1932205 SG SIR ECHO SUBEE 10*M 2-01 305 2880 83 79 VAN ECHO, CASSIDI VAN ECHO, CASSIDI 

3 AB1942167 HAYCREEKS RESOLUTE TESLA 10*M 1-11 305 2780 115 90 ALLEN, MORGAN ALLEN, MORGAN 

4 AB1936759 GCH OBER-BOERD LOVE'S FIRST KISS 1*M 3-08 299 2760 106 84 SCHNIPKE, KIRT SCHNIPKE, KIRT 

5 AB1671692 SGCH BAY HOLLOW FARM POLINA 12*M 6-00 305 2720 81 81 GRINER, BONNIE GRINER, BONNIE 

6 AB1786409 SG LARIAT RANCH LAVENDER 1*M 3-10 305 2570 91 83 NORD, JULISSA NORD, JULISSA 

7 AB1938453 SG LARIAT RANCH BLOSSOM 2*M 2-00 305 2520 90 74 NORD, JULISSA NORD, JULISSA 

8 AB1790993 GCH OBER-BOERD T WAVE'S SPLASH 1*M 4-00 289 2500 76 74 SCHNIPKE, KIRT SCHNIPKE, KIRT 

8 AB1942194 OBER-BOERD TSLEET 1-11 295 2500 81 81 SCHNIPKE, KIRT SCHNIPKE, KIRT 

8 AB1932206 SIR ECHO RISU 2-02 305 2500 80 70 VAN ECHO, CASSIDI VAN ECHO, CASSIDI 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GB1847521 SG GOATROPER FARMS SAMMYK PEARL 2*M 2-11 243 1730 79 51 FINEFIELD, KATE FINEFIELD, KATE 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AB1942167 HAYCREEKS RESOLUTE TESLA 10*M 1-11 305 2780 115 4.1 ALLEN, MORGAN ALLEN, MORGAN 

2 AB1936759 GCH OBER-BOERD LOVE'S FIRST KISS 1*M 3-08 299 2760 106 3.8 SCHNIPKE, KIRT SCHNIPKE, KIRT 

3 *AB1752675 GCH OBER-BOERD T VENTI 1*M 6-00 273 2170 94 4.3 SCHNIPKE, KIRT SCHNIPKE, KIRT 

3 AB1938455 LARIAT RANCH ZARA 1*M 1-10 305 2250 94 4.2 NORD, JULISSA NORD, JULISSA 

5 AB1786409 SG LARIAT RANCH LAVENDER 1*M 3-10 305 2570 91 3.5 NORD, JULISSA NORD, JULISSA 

6 AB1938453 SG LARIAT RANCH BLOSSOM 2*M  2-00 305 2520 90 3.6 NORD, JULISSA NORD, JULISSA 

6 AB1623802 GCH VANJUST 3GS DALLAZ 3*M 7-10 299 2960 90 3.0 SCHNIPKE, KIRT GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

6 AB1937031 BAY HOLLOW FARM PINK 13*M 1-11 305 2340 90 3.8 GRINER, BONNIE GRINER, BONNIE 

6 AB1938454 LARIAT RANCH CORA 3*M 1-11 305 2250 90 4.0 NORD, JULISSA NORD, JULISSA 

10 AB1941783 OBER-BOERD KISS ME, KATE 2*M 2-00 288 2220 85 3.8 SCHNIPKE, KIRT SCHNIPKE, KIRT 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GB1847521 SG GOATROPER FARMS SAMMYK PEARL 2*M 2-11 243 1730 79 4.6 FINEFIELD, KATE FINEFIELD, KATE 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 AB1942167 HAYCREEKS RESOLUTE TESLA 10*M 1-11 305 2780 90 3.2 ALLEN, MORGAN ALLEN, MORGAN 

2 AB1936759 GCH OBER-BOERD LOVE'S FIRST KISS 1*M 3-08 299 2760 84 3.0 SCHNIPKE, KIRT SCHNIPKE, KIRT 

3 AB1623802 GCH VANJUST 3GS DALLAZ 3*M 7-01 299 2960 83 2.8 SCHNIPKE, KIRT GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

3 AB1786409 SG LARIAT RANCH LAVENDER 1*M 3-10 305 2570 83 3.2 NORD, JULISSA NORD, JULISSA 

5 AB1671692 SGCH BAY HOLLOW FARM POLINA 12*M 6-00 305 2720 81 3.0 GRINER, BONNIE GRINER, BONNIE 

5 AB1942194 OBER-BOERD TSLEET 1-11 295 2500 81 3.2 SCHNIPKE, KIRT SCHNIPKE, KIRT 

7 AB1941783 OBER-BOERD KISS ME, KATE 2*M 2-00 288 2220 79 3.6 SCHNIPKE, KIRT SCHNIPKE, KIRT 

7 AB1932205 SG SIR ECHO SUBEE 10*M 2-01 305 2880 79 2.7 VAN ECHO, CASSIDI VAN ECHO, CASSIDI 

9 AB1937031 BAY HOLLOW FARM PINK 13*M 1-11 305 2340 77 3.3 GRINER, BONNIE GRINER, BONNIE 

10 AB1938453 SG LARIAT RANCH BLOSSOM  2*M 2-00 305 2520 74 2.9 NORD, JULISSA NORD, JULISSA 

10 AB1790993 GCH OBER-BOERD T WAVE'S SPLASH 1*M 4-00 289 2500 74 3.0 SCHNIPKE, KIRT SCHNIPKE, KIRT 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GB1847521 SG GOATROPER FARMS SAMMYK PEARL 2*M 2-11 243 1730 51 2.9 FINEFIELD, KATE FINEFIELD, KATE 



ADGA Top Ten Performance Breed Leaders 

* indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category

Saanen 2020 Breed Leaders Volume # 67 

All-Time Saanen Milk Production Record Holder 
JC-REED’S CLOVERHOOF HALEY 2*M AS0894085 1997 4-00 305 6571-168/2.6-162/2.5 

Bred by: John & Colleen Reed, Oregon 

All-Time Saanen Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH LION'S GATE WMV AFGANISTAN 7*M AS1440547 2011 3-01 305 6080-255/4.2-193/3.2 

Bred by: Paul & Charity Green, Wyoming 

REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER/AGENT BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *AS1727182 SGCH TALACHE 'S HADAR 7*M 5-01 305 6290 222 174 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

2 *AS1823844 2 CREEKS ZOE 2*M 4-00 295 5170 227 147 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

3 AS1764765 SG CAPRIKORN FRA HULA 4*M 3-11 305 5070 178 153 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

4 *AS1967777 2 CREEKS KUZCO 3*M 3-00 303 4780 169 139 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

5 AS1913785 CAPRIKORN HERC KASHTA 4*M 2-01 305 4680 169 147 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

6 *AS1735458 GCH OLD-ENGLISH FANTASY 5*M 5-00 305 4610 142 126 MANN, CAROL MANN, CAROL 

7 *AS1876757 SG SARTYR GANDALF TITANIA 9*M 3-00 305 4530 149 149 COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS CONSIDINE, STEPHEN 

8 AS1720158 SG LINDEN ACRES SPIRIT 10*M 5-02 305 4470 116 124 PRIGGE, CAREY & TERRI PRIGGE, CAREY & TERRI 

9 AS1913919 CAPRIKORN J2 KOLO 5*M 2-01 305 4330 155 132 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

10 AS1855552 SG FSF BENTLEY ZENICA 3*M 2-11 291 4320 130 115 KIESER, LAURA TORBERT KIESER, LAURA TORBERT 

10 AS1681760 SG CAPRIKORN BE EKORIA 5*M 6-01 305 4320 133 122 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GS1770247 SG CAPRIKORN ECLIPSE HILEX  11*M 3-10 305 3650 147 116 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

2 GS1967775 2 CREEKS POPCORN 2*M 3-00 296 3110 102 90 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 *AS1823844 2 CREEKS ZOE 2*M 4-00 295 5170 227 4.4 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

2 AS1727182 SGCH TALACHE 'S HADAR 7*M 5-01 305 6290 222 3.5 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

3 *AS1966477 SUNDOWN CREEK JUNEAU KADEE 4*M 1-09 305 3510 183 5.2 SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY 

4 AS1764765 SG CAPRIKORN FRA HULA 4*M 3-11 305 5070 178 3.5 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

5 AS1967777 2 CREEKS KUZCO 3*M 3-00 303 4780 169 3.5 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

5 AS1913785 CAPRIKORN HERC KASHTA 4*M 2-01 305 4680 169 3.6 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

7 *AS1864990 SG SUNDOWN CREEK MR L JAPAN 3*M 2-10 305 3770 168 4.5 SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY 

8 AS2032566 2 CREEKS TITAN KENYA SNOWFLAKE 3*M 1-11 288 4020 163 4.1 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

9 AS2032565 2 CREEKS ZENA 3*M 1-11 301 4160 158 3.8 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

10 AS1913919 CAPRIKORN J2 KOLO 5*M 2-01 305 4330 155 3.6 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GS1770247   SG CAPRIKORN ECLIPSE HILEX 11*M 3-10 305 3650 147 3.2 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

2 GS1967775 2 CREEKS POPCORN 2*M 3-00 296 3110 102 3.3 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 AS1727182 SGCH TALACHE 'S HADAR 7*M 5-01 305 6290 174 2.8 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

2 AS1764765 SG CAPRIKORN FRA HULA 4*M 3-11 305 5070 153 3.0 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

3 *AS1876757 SG SARTYR GANDALF TITANIA 9*M 3-00 305 4530 149 3.3 COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS CONSIDINE, STEPHEN 

4 AS1823844 2 CREEKS ZOE 2*M 4-00 295 5170 147 2.8 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

4 AS1913785 CAPRIKORN HERC KASHTA 4*M 2-01 305 4680 147 3.1 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

6 AS1967777 2 CREEKS KUZCO 3*M 3-00 303 4780 139 2.9 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

7 AS1913919 CAPRIKORN J2 KOLO 5*M 2-01 305 4330 132 3.0 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

8 AS1735458 GCH OLD-ENGLISH FANTASY 5*M 5-00 305 4610 126 2.7 MANN, CAROL MANN, CAROL 

9 AS2032566 2 CREEKS TITAN KENYA SNOWFLAKE 3*M 1-11 288 4020 125 3.1 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

10 AS1720158 SG LINDEN ACRES SPIRIT 10*M 5-02 305 4470 124 2.8 PRIGGE, CAREY & TERRI PRIGGE, CAREY & TERRI 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GS1770247 SG CAPRIKORN ECLIPSE HILEX 11*M 3-10 305 3650 116 3.2 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

2 GS1967775 2 CREEKS POPCORN 2*M 3-00 296 3110 90 2.9 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 



ADGA Top Ten Performance Breed Leaders 

* indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category

Sable 2020 Breed Leaders Volume # 67 

All-Time Sable Milk Production Record Holder 
SGCH KLISSE'S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M AC1602968 2016 3-11 305 5870-217/3.7-148/2.5 

Bred by: Klisse Foster, Indiana 

All-Time Sable Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH KLISSE'S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M AC1602968 2016 3-11 305 5870-217/3.7-148/2.5 

Bred by: Klisse Foster, Indiana 

REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER/AGENT BREEDER 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PC1925061 GCH KICKAPOO-VALLEY OMOS KOKOBERRY 9*M 1-11 305 4010 141 113 JODLOWSKI, ED JODLOWSKI, ED 
1 AC1771648 KICKAPOO-VALLEY KMOH HALIBERRY 9*M 4-00 305 4010 164 111 JODLOWSKI, ED JODLOWSKI, ED 
3 AC1727767 SG SHERRY'S A KITKAT 13*M 5-02 305 3710 130 107 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 
4 PC1861332 SHERRY'S A FLAME 14*M 3-00 301 3650 127 93 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 
5 AC1762955 SG SHERRY'S A KITTY 13*M 4-03 305 3550 124 98 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 
6 AC1912965 TALACHE 'S COFFEE & CREAM 1*M 2-07 305 3500 130 112 BEATTY, RON BEATTY, RON 
7 AC1936293 SG SHERRY'S DARK SKY 13*M 2-01 305 3240 107 86 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 
8 AC1870994 KLISSE'S KA POMELO 1*M 2-10 302 3050 96 76 FOSTER, TRACY B FOSTER, TRACY B 
9 AC1718927 GCH TALACHE 'S SARAID 9*M 5-01 305 3030 93 85 ALBERTS, JULIE LLOYD, SHANNAN 
10 AC1864484 SHERRY'S A MAYBE 13*M 2-10 240 2990 117 77 CHAPMAN, SARAH PANUSKA, SHERRY 

RECORDED GRADE 
None Qualifying for 2020 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
1 AC1771648 KICKAPOO-VALLEY KMOH HALIBERRY 9*M 4-00 305 4010 164 4.1 JODLOWSKI, ED JODLOWSKI, ED 
2 PC1925061 GCH KICKAPOO-VALLEY OMOS KOKOBERRY 9*M 1-11 305 4010 141 3.5 JODLOWSKI, ED JODLOWSKI, ED 
3 AC1727767 SG SHERRY'S A KITKAT 13*M 5-02 305 3710 130 3.5 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 
3 AC1912965 TALACHE 'S COFFEE & CREAM 1*M 2-07 305 3500 130 3.7 BEATTY, RON BEATTY, RON 
5 PC1861332 SHERRY'S A FLAME 14*M 3-00 301 3650 127 3.5 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 
6 AC1762955 SG SHERRY'S A KITTY 13*M 4-03 305 3550 124 3.5 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 
7 AC1864484 SHERRY'S A MAYBE 13*M 2-10 240 2990 117 3.9 CHAPMAN, SARAH PANUSKA, SHERRY 
8 AC1936293 SG SHERRY'S DARK SKY 13*M 2-01 305 3240 107 3.3 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 
9 PC1846545 GCH KICKAPOO-VALLEY JDC JAKIABERRY 9*M 3-00 265 2830 103 3.6 JODLOWSKI, ED JODLOWSKI, ED 
10 PC1989850 SHERRY'S A FIREFOX 14*M 1-11 305 2920 102 3.5 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

RECORDED GRADE 
None Qualifying for 2020 
PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PC1925061 GCH KICKAPOO-VALLEY OMOS KOKOBERRY 9*M 1-11 305 4010 113 2.8 JODLOWSKI, ED JODLOWSKI, ED 
2 AC1912965 TALACHE 'S COFFEE & CREAM 1*M 2-07 305 3500 112 3.2 BEATTY, RON BEATTY, RON 
3 AC1771648 KICKAPOO-VALLEY KMOH HALIBERRY 9*M 4-00 305 4010 111 2.8 JODLOWSKI, ED JODLOWSKI, ED 
4 AC1727767 SG SHERRY'S A KITKAT 13*M 5-02 305 3710 107 2.9 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 
5 AC1762955 SG SHERRY'S A KITTY 13*M 4-03 305 3550 98 2.8 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 
6 PC1861332 SHERRY'S A FLAME 14*M 3-00 301 3650 93 2.5 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 
7 AC1936293 SG SHERRY'S DARK SKY 13*M 2-01 305 3240 86    2.7 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 
7 PC1846545 GCH KICKAPOO-VALLEY JDC JAKIABERRY 9*M 3-00 265 2830 86 3.0 JODLOWSKI, ED JODLOWSKI, ED 
9 AC1718927 GCH TALACHE 'S SARAID 9*M 5-01 305 3030 85 2.8 ALBERTS, JULIE LLOYD, SHANNAN 
9 PC1989850 SHERRY'S A FIREFOX 14*M 1-11 305 2920 85 2.9 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

RECORDED GRADE 
None Qualifying for 2020 



ADGA Top Ten Performance Breed Leaders 

* indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category

Toggenburg 2020 Breed Leaders Volume # 67 

All-Time Toggenburg Milk Production Record Holder 
SGCH WESTERN-ACRES ZEPHYR ROSEMARY 4*M AT0926741 1997 3-01 305 7965-312/3.9-240/3.0 

Bred by: Katrina Kay Western, Texas 

All-Time Toggenburg Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH WESTERN-ACRES ZEPHYR ROSEMARY 4*M AT0926741 1997 3-01 305 7965-312/3.9-240/3.0 

Bred by: Katrina Kay Western, Texas 

REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER/AGENT BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *AT1890186 SGCH PRAIRIE THYME TR PIPER 6*M 3-01 294 4770 174 139 VINCENT, LAKAYLA ANDERSON, CHRISTINA 

2 AT1843255 SG MCGRAW'S CAPRICE'S EFFIE 1*M 3-11 294 4520 130 134 HOLSM-HILL FARM MCGRAW, MAURA 

3 AT1890185 SG PRAIRIE THYME TR LILLY 6*M 2-11 305 4490 160 128 VINCENT, LAKAYLA ANDERSON, CHRISTINA 

4 AT1801872 SGCH ROWE'S ROMANO FURY 11*M 4-00 305 4060 98 99 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

5 AT1684984 GCH ROWE'S RIALTO FLORIBUNDA 10*M 6-01 305 3870 92 103 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

6 PT1748859 SG REDBIRD RHEG ELECTRO 1*M 4-11 304 3570 83 89 PUTERBAUGH, JASON HENKEL, ABE 

7 AT1954873 BAR XX TYLER EMERALD 7*M 2-11 305 3540 92 79 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

8 AT1866576 BAR XX COWBOY FAME 10*M 2-09 305 3520 102 92 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

9 AT1957539 ROWE'S FROSTLINE FAITH II 11*M 1-11 305 3440 77 95 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

9 AT1869007  SG BAR XX DYNAMITE KATRINA 3*M 2-11 305 3340 93 85 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2020 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AT1890186 SGCH PRAIRIE THYME TR PIPER 6*M 3-01 294 4770 174 3.6 VINCENT, LAKAYLA ANDERSON, CHRISTINA 

2 AT1890185 SG PRAIRIE THYME TR LILLY 6*M 2-11 305 4490 160 3.6 VINCENT, LAKAYLA ANDERSON, CHRISTINA 

3 AT1843255 SG MCGRAW'S CAPRICE'S EFFIE 1*M 3-11 294 4520 130 2.9 HOLSM-HILL FARM MCGRAW, MAURA 

4 AT1846034 GCH QUALITY-CREST COWBOY MAGGIE 12*M 3-01 305 3100 118 3.8 LARSON, ABIGAIL J KLEIN, JEFFREY A 

5 AT1866576 BAR XX COWBOY FAME 10*M 2-09 305 3520 102 2.9 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

6 AT1801872 SGCH ROWE'S ROMANO FURY 11*M 4-00 305 4060 98 2.4 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

7 PT1949472 LEGENDAIRY RR RHIANNA 2*M 1-10 305 2870 95 3.3 VINCENT, LAKAYLA THOMPSON-HAJDIK, ANNA 

7 AT1525081 GCH DREAMY-HOLLOW GTC TWILIGHT 5*M 10-0 291 2880 95 3.3 VINCENT, LAKAYLA SPAULDING, MIKAELA 

9 AT1869007 SG BAR XX DYNAMITE KATRINA 3*M 2-11 305 3340 93 2.8 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

9 AT1801879 GCH ROWE'S ROMANO A ROXIE 10*M 4-01 300 2830 93 3.3 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2020 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 AT1890186 SGCH PRAIRIE THYME TR PIPER 6*M 3-01 294 4770 139 2.9 VINCENT, LAKAYLA ANDERSON, CHRISTINA 

2 *AT1843255 SG MCGRAW'S CAPRICE'S EFFIE 1*M 3-11 294 4520 134 3.0 HOLSM-HILL FARM MCGRAW, MAURA 

3 AT1890185 SG PRAIRIE THYME TR LILLY 6*M 2-11 305 4490 128 2.9 VINCENT, LAKAYLA ANDERSON, CHRISTINA 

4 AT1684984 GCH ROWE'S RIALTO FLORIBUNDA 10*M 6-01 305 3870 103 2.7 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

5 AT1801872 SGCH ROWE'S ROMANO FURY 11*M 4-00 305 4060 99 2.4 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

6 AT1957539 ROWE'S FROSTLINE FAITH II 11*M 1-11 305 3440 95 2.8 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

7 AT1942459 HOLSM-HILL WFM GEECHEE 1*M 1-11 305 3170 94 3.0 HOLSM-HILL FARM HOLSM-HILL FARM 

8 AT1866576  BAR XX COWBOY FAME 10*M 2-09 305 3520 92 2.6 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

9 AT1951121 ROWE'S ROMANO FLORENCE 11*M 2-00 305 3140 91 2.9 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

10 PT1949472 LEGENDAIRY RR RHIANNA 2*M 1-10 305 2870 89 3.1 VINCENT, LAKAYLA THOMPSON-HAJDIK, ANNA 

10 AT1951118 SG ROWE'S ROMANO RIBBON III 12*M 2-00 305 2900 89 3.1 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

10 PT1748859 SG REDBIRD RHEG ELECTRO 1*M 4-11 304 3570 89 2.5 PUTERBAUGH, JASON HENKEL, ABE 

RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2020 



ADGA Top Ten Performance Breed Leaders 

* indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category

Experimental 2020 Breed Leaders Volume # 67 

REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER/AGENT BREEDER 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PE1789422 WITTS END MCR SHAILENDRA 5*M 4-00 305 4190 200 130 MARTIN, ANGELA MARTIN, ANGELA 

2 PE1680196 GCH LITTLE NIX'S ZANDER'S RAVEN 3*M 6-00 305 4140 160 127 NIX, REBECCA NIX, REBECCA 

3 PE1876710 CHEVRE NOIR MOSCATO ICING 7*M 2-11 305 3880 120 118 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

4 PE1966561 SUNDOWN CREEK JOKESTER KAYLA 2*M 1-04 305 3730 163 100 SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY 

5 PE1695098 CHEVRE NOIR ANAHEIM KALYPSO 6*M 5-10 285 3680 104 111 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

6 PE1944367 SUNDOWN CREEK JINGLE BELL 1*M 2-05 305 3470 140 103 SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY 

7 PE1727329 STARLET LACE STE FIRE SWAMP 4*M 4-11 295 3360 109 93 CLARKE, REBEKAH CLARKE, REBEKAH 

8 PE1735280 4JB RRF/CHOCA'S DELIAH 1*M 5-00 305 3310 141 118 MACKE, SHARLA M BETHEL, JEREMY 

9 PE1845150 WITTS END HIGH ADORATION 4*M 3-09 269 3290 152 106 MARTIN, ANGELA MARTIN, ANGELA 

10 PE1878574 HARMONY GOATS LAYA 5*M 4-00 279 3220 140 114 WENNEBERG, ADELYN SHIRLEY, NANCY 

RECORDED GRADE 

3-11 303 4880 198 144 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

7-11 303 4470 148 134 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

2-00 305 4310 188 115 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

1-11 305 4280 132 137 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

2-11 304 4270 140 135 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

4-00 305 4190 200 4.8 MARTIN, ANGELA MARTIN, ANGELA 

1-04 305 3730 163 4.4 SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY 

6-00 305 4140 160 3.9 NIX, REBECCA NIX, REBECCA 

3-09 269 3290 152 4.6 MARTIN, ANGELA MARTIN, ANGELA 

3-11 305 3000 141 4.7 PENNYROYAL FARM KRACKER, JANET 

5-00 305 3310 141 4.3 MACKE, SHARLA M BETHEL, JEREMY 

4-00 279 3220 140 3.4 WENNEBERG, ADELYN SHIRLEY, NANCY 

1-07 305 3010 139   4.6 SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY 

4-02 256 2540 130 5.1 SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY 

2-10 305 3170 129 4.1 ALLEN, MORGAN ALLEN, MORGAN 

RECORDED GRADE 

3-11 303 4880 198 4.1 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

2-00 305 4310 188 4.4 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

3-00 305 3820 165 4.3 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

7-11 303 4470 148 3.0 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

2-11 304 4270 140 3.3 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

4-00 305 4190 130 3.1 MARTIN, ANGELA MARTIN, ANGELA 

6-00 305 4140 127 3.1 NIX, REBECCA NIX, REBECCA 

3-11 305 3000 122 4.1 PENNYROYAL FARM KRACKER, JANET 

2-11 305 3880 118 3.0 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

5-00 305 3310 118 3.6 MACKE, SHARLA M BETHEL, JEREMY 

4-00 279 3220 114 2.6 WENNEBERG, ADELYN SHIRLEY, NANCY 

5-10 285 3680 111 3.0 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

3-09 269 3290 106 3.2 MARTIN, ANGELA MARTIN, ANGELA 

2-05 305 3470 103 3.0 SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY 

1-04 305 3730 100 2.7 SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY 

RECORDED GRADE 

3-11 303 4880 144 3.0 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

1-11 305 4280 137 3.2 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

3-00 303 3860 136 3.5 PENNYROYAL FARM PENNYROYAL FARM 

2-11 304 4270 135 3.3 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

1 GE1823835 2 CREEKS KYIA 2*M 

2 GE1610364 CHEVRE NOIR CHIANTI JINX 2*M 

3 GE2032107 2 CREEKS FELICIA 3*M 

4 GE1969403 CHEVRE NOIR DILL MUSETTE 11*M 

5 GE1876715 CHEVRE NOIR MOSCATO GEISHA 3*M 

1 PE1789422 WITTS END MCR SHAILENDRA 5*M 

2 PE1966561 SUNDOWN CREEK JOKESTER KAYLA 2*M 

3 PE1680196 GCH LITTLE NIX'S ZANDER'S RAVEN 3*M 

4 PE1845150 WITTS END HIGH ADORATION 4*M 

5 PE1782976 SCARLET HILLS OAK-LYNN 2*M 

5 PE1735280 4JB RRF/CHOCA'S DELIAH 1*M 

7 PE1878574 HARMONY GOATS LAYA 5*M 

8 PE1940289 SUNDOWN CREEK JYMBAE KUSH 2*M  

9 PE1791306 SUNDOWN CREEK BV FARMINGTON 1*M 

10 PE1869558 HAYCREEKS UPTOWN VISION 2*M 

1 GE1823835 2 CREEKS KYIA 2*M 

2 GE2032107 2 CREEKS FELICIA 3*M 

3 GE1967782 2 CREEKS RAE 2*M 

4 GE1610364 CHEVRE NOIR CHIANTI JINX 2*M 

5 GE1876715 CHEVRE NOIR MOSCATO GEISHA 3*M 

1 PE1789422 WITTS END MCR SHAILENDRA 5*M 

2 PE1680196 GCH LITTLE NIX'S ZANDER'S RAVEN 3*M 

3 PE1782976 SCARLET HILLS OAK-LYNN 2*M 

4 PE1876710 CHEVRE NOIR MOSCATO ICING 7*M 

4 PE1735280 4JB RRF/CHOCA'S DELIAH 1*M 

6 PE1878574 HARMONY GOATS LAYA 5*M 

7 PE1695098 CHEVRE NOIR ANAHEIM KALYPSO 6*M  

8 PE1845150 WITTS END HIGH ADORATION 4*M 

9 PE1944367 SUNDOWN CREEK JINGLE BELL 1*M 

10  PE1966561  SUNDOWN CREEK JOKESTER KAYLA 2*M 

1 GE1823835 2 CREEKS KYIA 2*M 

2 GE1969403 CHEVRE NOIR DILL MUSETTE 11*M 

3 GE1915531 ROYAL PENNY DILL ORGANA 3*M 

4 GE1876715 CHEVRE NOIR MOSCATO GEISHA 3*M  

5 GE1610364 CHEVRE NOIR CHIANTI JINX 2*M 7-11 303 4470 134 3.3 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 




